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RYV Diary 2025

Date

as of 7 April 2025

Venue
Wellspring 18.45 -19.15

Thursday 3rd April RYV AGM and then normal choir
3pm St Marys then tea
Sunday 6th April DDDC Civic Service |afterwards at Wellspring
Choir session at The Maltings
Thursday 17th April different venue usual time 7-9pm
Lester away -
Thursday 8th May guest leader is Sarah  [Wellspring
"My Town" launch Outside St Mary's Church
Saturday May 24th Carol Fieldhouse time TBC
First weekend June Meadows opening
TBC TBC Meadows TBC B
Barley Mow Garden, time
Sunday 15th June Kirk Ireton choral event |tbc between 1-6
Thursday 26 June RYV Summer Party Venue TBC
Last weekend in June |Meadows opening n
[71BC TBC Meadows opening TBC

Choir session MAY be

Chapel n/a. May be down

Thursday 11 Sept at different venue TBC |stairs at Wellspring TBC
FREE Drop in gig for St Mary's Church WW
Saturday 13th Sept Wirksworth Festival 12-1pm
Choir session at United Reform Church
Thursday 25 Sept different venue Coldwell Street
Workshop with Sandra
Saturday 25th Oct Kerr Wellspring BOOKED - 10-4

Thursday 18th Dec RYV Christmas Party  |The Maltings 7-10 ish TBC
St Mary's BOOKED for 7pm
Friday 19th Dec RYV Winter Concert or 7.30pm performance thc





